2025 Special Events and Fall Variety Series
Tickets (unless otherwise noted)
Adults $20 | Seniors $15 | Students $10 | Children 5 & Under Free

Sunday, July 6, 3:00 p.m. Saturday, October 25, 10:00 a.m.
RED, WHITE AND BLUE FESTIVAL Storytime at Methuen
Raymond Nagem, organ; Leonardo Ciampa, in partnership with Nevins Memorial Library
piano; Neal Ferreira, tenor and Greater Lawrence Community Action
Free Admission Council, Inc.
Friday, September 5, 7:00 p.m. Sunday, October 26, 3:00 p.m.
Saturday, September 6, 7:00 p.m. Unexpected Songs: A Miscast Cabaret

Sunday, September 7, 3:00 p.m.
Methuen Young People’s Theatre
presents Gilbert and Sullivan’s Ruddigore

Sunday, November 2, 3:00 p.m.
New England Irish Harp Orchestra

Friday, November 7, 7:30 p.m.

Middlesex County Volunteers
Fifes & Drums

Free Admission for Veterans

Saturday, September 13, 7:30 p.m.
Methuen Young People’s Theatre
40th Anniversary Concert

Saturday, September 20, 7:30 p.m.

Sunday, N , 3: .m.
Silent Movie with Organ Accompaniment unday, November 9, 3:00 p.m

Piano at Methuen

by Walter Strony .
DJCl
Showcase Series* J Cleavinger
. . Sunday, November 16, 3:00 p.m.
September 2?, 10:00 .a.m. -3:00 p.m. Merrimack Valley A Capella
Pipes & Pipes

A Chapter of Sweet Adelines International

Classic Car Show Showcase Series*

Jonathan Kleefield and Fred MacArthur

Friday, October 3, 7:30 p.m.
Jazz at Methuen
Rob Flax’s Boom Chick Trio

Saturday, October 4, 10:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.
Open Console Day

Saturday, November 22, 7:30 p.m.
Folk at Methuen
Brie Green

Friday, December 5, 7:00 p.m.
Holiday Open House

Phillips Academy Fidelio Society

Sunday, October 5, 3:00 p.m. Sing-Alongs, Raffles, Light Refreshments
Piano at Methuen Free Admission

Laura Kargul, piano; Callie Brennan, violin Saturday December 6, 7:00 p.m.

Monday, October 13, 2:00 p.m. Sunday, December 7, 3:00 p.m.
Barbara Owen Memorial Concert A Merry Music Hall Christmas
and Reception James Kennerley and Guests
Mark Dwyer, Katelyn Emerson and Reserved Seating $35/525
David von Behren, organ Thursday, December 18, 7:00 p.m.
Sunday, October 19, 3:00 p.m. Friday, December 19, 7:00 p.m.
Paul Fey Saturday, December 20, 4:00 p.m.
Fall Scholarship Fund Concert Methuen Young People’s Theatre presents
Showcase Series * a musical adaptation of

A Christmas Carol

*Showcase Series:
Reserved Seating $35/$25/$15



